

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 229 OF 2011

SAZIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIRDOS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms
of the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)	(M.S. NEGI)
Court Master	Court Master
(The signed order is placed on the file)	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA	
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION	

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 229 OF 2011

SAZIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIRDOS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we are satisfied that this is a fit case where the prayer for transfer is to be allowed.

On the facts of the case, we allow this transfer petition and direct that case No. 55 of 2011 titled as Smt. Firdos Vs. Smt. Sazia and others pending in the Court of Additional Civil Judge(senior division)/Judicial Magistrate Court No. 2 Bulandshahar(U.P.) be transferred to the Court of District Judge, Indore(M.P.).

The transfer petition is allowed accordingly.

.....J.
(DR. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

New Delhi
May 4, 2012